Number of Speeches
March - December

Senator Name

Mzalendo Page

2013

1785 [Ekwee David Ethuro http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/Ekwee-ethuro/

1078 [James Kembi Gitura http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/kembi-gitura/
757 |Elizabeth Ongoro Masha http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/elizabeth-ongoro/
588 |Onesimus Kipchumba Murkomen http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/kipchumba-murkomen/
461 |Bonny Khalwale http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/bonny-khalwale/
240 |Mohamed Yusuf Haji http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/mohamed-yusuf-haji/
225 [Daniel Dickson Karaba http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/daniel-karaba/
205 (Billow Adan Kerrow http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/billow-kerrow/
193 [Moses Masika Wetangula http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/moses-wetangula/
192 [Aggrey James Orengo http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/james-orengo/
189 | Wilfred Gisuka Machage http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/wilfred-machage/
180 |John Krop Lonyangapuo http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/john-lonyangapuo/
165 [Godfrey Gitahi Kariuki http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/gg-kariuki/
164 [Mutahi Kagwe http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/mutahi-kagwe/
138 |Mohammed Abdi Kuti http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/mohammed-kuti/
137 [Hassan Omar Hassan Sarai http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/hassan-omar-hassan-sarai/
136 [Peter Anyang' Nyong'o http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/peter-nyongo/
130 |Beatrice Elachi http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/beatrice-elachi/
124 |Gerald Otieno Kajwang http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/otieno-kajwang/

121

David Musila

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/david-musila/

120

Kiraitu Murungi

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/kiraitu-murungi/

118

Abdirahman Ali Hassan

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/abdirahman-Ali-hassan/

116

Amos Sitswila Wako

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/amos-wako/

111

Johnson Nduya Muthama

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/johnson-muthama/

105

Christopher Mogere Obure

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/christopher-obure/

94

Agnes Nzani

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/agnes-nzani/

90

Stephen Kipyego Sang

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/stephen-kipyego-sang/

85

Peter Korinko Mositet

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/peter-korinko-mositet/

81

Janet Ongera

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/janet-ongera/

79

Henry Tiole Ndiema

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/henry-tiole-ndiema/

78

Wilfred Rottich Lesan

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/wilfred-rottich-lesan/

73

Gideon Mbuvi

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/Gideon-mbuvi/

66

Martha Wangari

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/martha-wangari/

62

Charles Cheruiyot Keter

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/charles-keter/

57

Naisula Lesuuda

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/naisula-lesuuda/

56

Ben Njoroge

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/ben-njoroge/

56

George Munyasa khaniri

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/george-khaniri/

56

Liza Chelule

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/liza-chelule/

54

Mutula Kilonzo Jnr

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/mutula-kilonzo-jnr/

53

Kennedy Mong'are Okong'o

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/kennedy-mongare-okongo/

53

Paul Kimani Njoroge

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/paul-kimani-njoroge/

51

Ali Abdi Bule

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/ali-abdi-bule/

50

Dullo Fatuma Adan

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/dullo-fatuma-adan/

47

Catherine Mukite Nobwola

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/catherine-mukite-nobwola/

47

Lenny Maxwell Kivuti

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/lenny-kivuti/

41

Zipporah Jepchirchir Kittony

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/zipporah-jepchirchir-kittony/

40

Daisy Nyongesa Kanainza

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/daisy-nyongesa-kanainza/

39

Danson Mwazo Mwakulegwa

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/danson-mwazo/

39

Gideon Kipsiele Towett Moi

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/gideon-moi/

39

Sammy Prisa Leshore

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/sammy-leshore/

38

Beth Wambui Mugo

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/beth-mugo/

37

Stephen Muriuki Ngare

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/stephen-muriuki-ngare/

35

Joy Adhiambo Gwendo

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/joy-adhiambo-gwendo/

34

Godana Hargura

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/godana-hargura/

33

Emma Mbura Gertrude

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/emma-mbura-gertrude/

32

John Kiyonga Munyes

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/john-munyes/

26

Isaac Kipkemboi Melly

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/isaac-kipkemboi-melly/

23

James Mungai Njoroge

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/james-mungai-njoroge/

20

Godliver Nanjira Omondi

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/godliver-nanjira-omondi/

20

Judith Achieng Sijeny

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/judith-achieng-sijeny/

18

Boy Juma Boy

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/boy-juma-boy/

15

Halima Abdille Mohamud

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/halima-abdille-mohamud/

14

Kithure Kindiki

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/kithure-kindiki/

14

Stewart Mwachiru Shadrack Madzayo

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/stewart-mwachiru-shadrack-madzayo/

11

Mshenga Mvita Kisasa

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/mshenga-mvita-kisasa/

Linet Kemunto Nyakeriga

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/linet-kemunto-nyakeriga/

Muriuki Karue Muriuki

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/muriuki-karue-muriuki/

Abu Mohamed Chiaba

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/Abu-chiaba/

NI

Mohamed Abdi Haji Mohamed

http://info.mzalendo.com/persons/mohamed-abdi-haji-mohamed/




